Abu Dhabi Investment Authority

211 Corniche Street, PO Box 3600 Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates T +9712 415 0000 F +9712 415 1000

www.adia.ae



Press Release

ADIA appoints Drew Goldman as Global Head of Real Estate

Abu Dhabi, UAE - 25 July 2022

The Abu Dhabi Investment Authority (ADIA) has appointed Drew Goldman as Global Head of Real Estate in its Real Estate Department, effective from 03 October 2022.

Mr. Goldman will be responsible, together with members of the senior management team, for guiding and implementing the Department's strategy and overseeing its investment activities globally. He will report to Mohamed AlQubaisi, Executive Director of ADIA's Real Estate Department.

Mr. Goldman will join ADIA from Deutsche Bank, where he has held various senior positions over the course of more than 20 years, most recently serving as Global Head of Investment Banking Coverage and M&A, based in New York. Prior to that, he was a Global Head of Deutsche Bank's Real Estate Investment Banking Group from 2012 to 2019.

Commenting on the appointment, Mohamed AlQubaisi, Executive Director of ADIA's Real Estate Department, said: "Drew has built a long and successful track record of managing a diversified global business and advising on investment activities throughout the real estate sector. His breadth and depth of experience will be an asset to the Department as we continue to capitalise on our areas of existing strength, while increasing exposure to high-conviction themes."

--- ENDS ---

Abu Dhabi Investment Authority

211 Corniche Street, PO Box 3600 Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates T +9712 415 0000 F +9712 415 1000

www.adia.ae



About ADIA

Established in 1976, the Abu Dhabi Investment Authority (ADIA) is a globally-diversified investment institution that prudently invests funds on behalf of the Government of Abu Dhabi through a strategy focused on long-term value creation.

For more information: https://www.adia.ae

About ADIA's Real Estate Department

ADIA has invested in real estate since its inception in 1976, and its Real Estate Department now oversees an investment portfolio spanning all major regions, sub-sectors and asset types. The Department invests on a global relative value basis, identifying the most attractive assets from different markets and evaluating them against each other, rather than investing strictly by region, asset type, or other single factors. With a flexible mandate and focused strategy, the Department invests both directly and alongside partners globally.

For further details, please contact:

Euart Glendinning Abu Dhabi Investment Authority T: + 971 2 415 3309 E: Euart.Glendinning@adia.ae